MARINE RESOURCES CENTERS WHICH WILL BE ELIMINATED AT THE 

EXPIRATION OF A FEDERAL GRANT. 

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 

Section 1.  There is hereby appropriated from the General Fund to the Department 

of Administration the sum of seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) for the fiscal year 

1978-79 for salaries of new permanent positions at the three North Carolina Marine Resources 

Centers at Fort Fisher, Pine Knoll Shores and Manteo. 

Sec. 2.  This act shall become effective July 1, 1978. 

In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 16th day of June,